SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 460 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Title 51" to "Title 45"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5, and insert the following:
- 5 "comprised of R.S. 45:1621 through 1623, relative to electric vehicle charging 6 equipment networks; to provide for legislative intent; to provide terms; to provide 7 for an effective date;"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 8, change "Title 51" to "Title 45"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, delete line 9, and insert "comprised of R.S. 45:1621 through 1623, is hereby 12 enacted to read as follows:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 10, change "<u>CHARGE AHEAD ACT</u>" to "<u>ELECTRIC VEHICLE</u> <u>CHARGING EQUIPMENT NETWORKS</u>"

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 1, line 11, change "<u>§1501.</u>" to "<u>§1621.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, delete line 12 and insert "<u>This Chapter shall be known and may be cited as</u>
 the "Electric Vehicle Charging Equipment Network"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 1, Line 14, change "§1502." to "§1622."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 1, line 15, delete "<u>A.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 3, change "<u>Directing</u>" to "<u>Urging</u>" and after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>Public</u>" insert
 "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "stable operating costs, private" and insert "more
- 30 stable electricity costs, expanded"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>investment</u>" insert "<u>opportunities in charging infrastructure</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 17 and insert the following:

5	"(3) Urging the Louisiana Public Service Commission to explore
6	excluding persons or corporations from the definition of public utility when all
7	of the following occur:
8	(a) Those persons or corporations purchase electricity from an electric
9	public utility or a municipal electric utility.
10	(b) Those persons or corporations furnish electricity exclusively to
11	charge battery electric vehicles and plug-in hybrid electric vehicles to or for the
12	public for compensation.
13	(c) Those persons or corporations do not otherwise operate as a public
14	utility."

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 16 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>§1503.</u>" to "<u>§1623.</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 18 On page 2, line 21, after "means the" and before "Public" insert "Louisiana"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 and insert the following:

21 "(2) "Electric public utility" for the purposes of sale for resale of power 22 related to electric vehicles, or other activities related to operators of electric 23 vehicle equipment, shall be determined by the commission pursuant to its order 24 issued in Docket R-36131."

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 26 Delete pages 3 and 4
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 28 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 23